
Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

1 AKRON SVSM 35 1:39:45 19:57 6:25 1:37 1, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13, 15 1, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13, 15

2 CARDINAL RITTER (IN) 101 1:44:34 20:54 6:43 6:52 2, 3, 4, 12, 91, 121, 134 2, 3, 4, 12, 80, 103, 108

3 MERCYHURST
PREPARATORY
SCHOOL (PA)

130 1:50:38 22:07 7:07 1:37 17, 18, 27, 32, 41, 42, 81 17, 18, 26, 30, 39, 40, 75

4 BLOOMINGTON
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
(IL)

142 1:51:33 22:18 7:10 1:55 20, 21, 25, 31, 50, 101, 107 20, 21, 24, 29, 48, 85, 91

5 CARROLL 165 1:52:51 22:34 7:15 0:48 24, 35, 37, 38, 40, 43, 46 23, 33, 35, 36, 38, 41, 44

6 BADIN 171 1:52:17 22:27 7:13 4:08 6, 23, 39, 52, 59, 68, 79 6, 22, 37, 50, 56, 63, 73

7 SUM. CO. DAY 214 1:55:20 23:04 7:25 4:02 7, 47, 51, 58, 61, 65, 69 7, 45, 49, 55, 58, 61, 64

8 ST. HENRY (KY) 215 1:55:29 23:05 7:26 3:27 16, 44, 48, 54, 64, 78, 83 16, 42, 46, 51, 60, 72, 77

9 CANTON C.C. 228 1:56:04 23:12 7:28 3:59 14, 26, 57, 72, 74, 75, 82 14, 25, 54, 67, 68, 69, 76

10 ALTER 247 1:58:09 23:37 7:36 2:14 29, 45, 55, 63, 71, 106 27, 43, 52, 59, 66, 90

11 FENWICK 248 1:59:01 23:48 7:39 6:12 19, 30, 36, 77, 114, 119,
123

19, 28, 34, 71, 96, 101, 104

12 CHAM. JULIENNE 281 2:00:13 24:02 7:44 2:55 33, 56, 60, 66, 85, 93, 111 31, 53, 57, 62, 78, 81, 93

13 MCNICHOLAS 329 2:03:53 24:46 7:58 3:50 34, 70, 76, 89, 98, 103, 113 32, 65, 70, 79, 83, 87, 95

14 ELYRIA CATHOLIC 390 2:10:16 26:03 8:23 4:36 49, 80, 99, 104, 115, 128,
129

47, 74, 84, 88, 97, 105, 106

15 FISHER CATHOLIC 411 2:16:17 27:15 8:46 11:13 9, 110, 112, 131, 139 9, 92, 94, 107, 109

16 ROGER BACON 454 2:16:14 27:14 8:46 2:27 95, 102, 105, 116, 117,
118, 120

82, 86, 89, 98, 99, 100, 102

DNP CLE. VASJ 29:00 29:00 9:20 126 1 Runner

DNP LIMA C.C. 35:32 35:32 11:26 140 1 Runner
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

1 Theresa Hagey 11  Akron SVSM 18:51.6 1

2 Mary Anna Wehrle 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 18:53.4 2

3 Mariah Wehrle 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 19:38.5 3

4 Jenna Gruber 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 19:39.3 4

5 Ameila Moll 10  Akron SVSM 19:53.1 5

6 Maura Mathews 9  Badin 19:55.2 6

7 Catherine Coldiron 12  Sum. Co. Day 20:08.8 7

8 Kate Saum 10  Akron SVSM 20:11.6 8

9 Natalie Boyden 11  Fisher Catholic 20:15.6 9

10 Olivia Kindbon 9  Akron SVSM 20:19.7 10

11 Natalie Tobin 12  Akron SVSM 20:29.1 11

12 Hannah Wells 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 20:37.3 12

13 Sadie Porchowsky 11  Akron SVSM 20:38.5 13

14 Ryley Kling 12  Canton C.C. 20:40.8 14

15 Emily Bame 11  Akron SVSM 20:45.8 15

16 Reganne McMain 9  St. Henry (KY) 20:47.9 16

17 Sarah Sweet 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)21:26.3 17

18 Kendall Ball 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)21:29.0 18

19 Jaina Hellmann 11  Fenwick 21:31.6 19

20 Anna Zlatic 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)21:40.6 20

21 Kaylie Eckhoff 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)21:42.7 21

22 Quincy Powers 12  Akron SVSM 21:47.8

23 Samantha Caballero 12  Badin 21:48.4 22

24 Sarah Ochs 10  Carroll 22:03.6 23

25 Nora Brady 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)22:13.3 24

26 Angela Maio 12  Canton C.C. 22:14.0 25

27 Taylor Friello 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)22:15.6 26

28 Rebka Lile 10  Akron SVSM 22:16.8

29 Maria Weyer 11  Alter 22:18.2 27

30 Rachel Tebbe 11  Fenwick 22:18.8 28

31 Kaitlyn Dappen 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)22:20.3 29

32 Regina Zimmerman 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)22:23.6 30

33 Amber Peaslee 10  Cham. Julienne 22:30.3 31

34 Grace Rosenbaum 12  McNicholas 22:30.6 32

35 Sydney Thomas 9  Carroll 22:31.3 33

36 Danielle Tebbe 9  Fenwick 22:37.1 34

37 Meredith Sanders 9  Carroll 22:39.8 35

38 Grace Braun 9  Carroll 22:44.7 36

Place Name Grade School Time Points

39 Paige Parrish 12  Badin 22:48.8 37

40 Trinity Raber 11  Carroll 22:52.5 38

41 Nina Mangini 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)23:04.1 39

42 Julia Roessner 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)23:09.7 40

43 Meghan Schrand 12  Carroll 23:10.1 41

44 Kasey Hill 11  St. Henry (KY) 23:12.2 42

45 Elizabeth Philip 12  Alter 23:14.8 43

46 Cecilia Leopold 12  Carroll 23:18.8 44

47 Annie Doran 12  Sum. Co. Day 23:20.9 45

48 Kate Ryan 9  St. Henry (KY) 23:26.4 46

49 Kayla Van Dyke 10  Elyria Catholic 23:34.0 47

50 Isabella Evans 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)23:36.1 48

51 Adelaine Andsager 12  Sum. Co. Day 23:40.0 49

52 Zoe Hargis 12  Badin 23:41.4 50

53 Maddie Werner 11  Carroll 23:45.0

54 Meghan Pawsat 12  St. Henry (KY) 23:48.1 51

55 Lauren Doorley 11  Alter 23:49.1 52

56 Sarah Hogan 12  Cham. Julienne 23:50.7 53

57 Ashley Maio 12  Canton C.C. 23:54.2 54

58 Ellie Moran 10  Sum. Co. Day 23:59.6 55

59 Anna LePere 12  Badin 24:04.1 56

60 Ava Mendenhall 11  Cham. Julienne 24:10.6 57

61 Avery McEachern 11  Sum. Co. Day 24:11.0 58

62 Nicole Reese 11  Akron SVSM 24:11.4

63 Elizabeth Schlemmer 10  Alter 24:13.8 59

64 Gabriele Harlan 12  St. Henry (KY) 24:15.2 60

65 Maria Luiso 12  Sum. Co. Day 24:16.2 61

66 Claire Weaver 11  Cham. Julienne 24:16.2 62

67 Sophie Mock 11  Carroll 24:20.2

68 Brooke Weisbrodt 10  Badin 24:26.6 63

69 Anna Reineck 9  Sum. Co. Day 24:27.5 64

70 Anna Eiser 11  McNicholas 24:30.3 65

71 Faith Marquitz 12  Alter 24:33.1 66

72 Anna Leonard 10  Canton C.C. 24:35.7 67

73 Abby Almaguer 10  Sum. Co. Day 24:37.1

74 Brooke Bajornas 11  Canton C.C. 24:39.8 68

75 Georgia Bentzel 9  Canton C.C. 24:49.8 69

76 Lauren Cox 11  McNicholas 24:50.0 70
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

77 Katie Hurley 12  Fenwick 24:50.2 71

78 Meredith Maschinot 9  St. Henry (KY) 24:59.4 72

79 Claire MacGowan 12  Badin 25:04.9 73

80 Emma Schemmel 10  Elyria Catholic 25:08.1 74

81 Samantha Ferrick 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)25:11.6 75

82 Caroline Johnston 11  Canton C.C. 25:13.5 76

83 Kimber Amend 11  St. Henry (KY) 25:17.3 77

84 Monica Harris 12  Badin 25:22.6

85 Natalie Rossy 11  Cham. Julienne 25:25.8 78

86 Tess Barreto 12  Badin 25:28.0

87 Mollie Karwisch 10  Badin 25:28.1

88 Isabelle Olivieri 11  Canton C.C. 25:30.5

89 Skylar Kutcher 10  McNicholas 25:40.9 79

90 Ella Kluemper 11  St. Henry (KY) 25:44.7

91 Lauryn Harcus 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 25:45.5 80

92 Erin Murray 11  Carroll 25:52.7

93 Madeline Slaybaugh 12  Cham. Julienne 25:53.5 81

94 Elise Rinke 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)25:58.5

95 McKenzie Ott 9  Roger Bacon 25:59.3 82

96 Emily Cleary 11  St. Henry (KY) 26:10.4

97 Avianna Seymour 12  Carroll 26:17.5

98 Marie Steinkuhl 12  McNicholas 26:21.4 83

99 Alana McMahon 11  Elyria Catholic 26:23.3 84

100 Isabelle Chapman 12  St. Henry (KY) 26:28.0

101 Penny Bordewick 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)26:31.9 85

102 Abbie Schneider 11  Roger Bacon 26:32.0 86

103 Olivia Rohling 11  McNicholas 26:54.2 87

104 Jordyn Rodriguez 9  Elyria Catholic 27:00.6 88

105 Therese Fredette 11  Roger Bacon 27:01.0 89

106 Stephanie Marsh 11  Alter 27:04.7 90

107 Ellen Brouillette 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)27:07.4 91

108 Sophia Dappen 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)27:07.6

109 Addison Cervantes 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)27:07.6

110 Marie Hampshire 9  Fisher Catholic 27:18.6 92

111 Eva Wissman 10  Cham. Julienne 27:22.3 93

112 Lillia Funk 9  Fisher Catholic 27:24.4 94

113 Brittany Willis 12  McNicholas 27:37.5 95

114 Emma Arends 11  Fenwick 27:44.1 96

Place Name Grade School Time Points

115 Ashley Taylor 9  Elyria Catholic 28:10.2 97

116 Ava Fredette 11  Roger Bacon 28:15.7 98

117 Katya Walker 10  Roger Bacon 28:26.8 99

118 Natalie Juelg 9  Roger Bacon 28:29.6 100

119 Cammie Nixon 9  Fenwick 28:31.2 101

120 Sarah Dirr 10  Roger Bacon 28:31.8 102

121 Jessica Bontempo 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 28:37.7 103

122 Carissa Parker 12  Sum. Co. Day 28:47.3

123 Camille Fultz 11  Fenwick 28:58.9 104

124 Sarah Vose 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)28:59.6

125 Izzy Spencer 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)28:59.8

126 Annalise Gibbons 11  Cle. VASJ 29:00.2

127 Reagan Sutton 10  Sum. Co. Day 29:01.4

128 Meghan Jancsura 12  Elyria Catholic 29:04.1 105

129 Ashley Tanner 12  Elyria Catholic 29:24.6 106

130 Emily Walker 9  Elyria Catholic 29:34.2

131 Hope Wright 10  Fisher Catholic 29:49.5 107

132 Ruby Horgan 10  McNicholas 30:13.7

133 Lillie Blankenship 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)30:20.8

134 Maria Enenolf 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 30:21.9 108

135 Kara Lally 10  Roger Bacon 30:29.4

136 Victoria Zack 9  Elyria Catholic 30:48.7

137 Bernadette Peck 9  Roger Bacon 30:52.7

138 Genevieve Peck 12  Roger Bacon 31:06.3

139 Emily Taylor 10  Fisher Catholic 31:29.4 109

140 Quinnteana Rios 12  Lima C.C. 35:32.4
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

Split points results are below.

These results are unofficial and for

entertainment purposes only.
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls 1M
09/21/2019

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

1 AKRON SVSM 35 30:07 06:01 1:56 0:22 1, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 1, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12

2 CARDINAL RITTER (IN) 94 31:12 06:14 2:00 1:39 2, 3, 4, 5, 93, 140, 141 2, 3, 4, 5, 80, 108, 109

3 MERCYHURST
PREPARATORY
SCHOOL (PA)

126 32:35 06:31 2:05 0:43 16, 18, 20, 29, 48, 49, 58 16, 18, 19, 28, 45, 46, 55

4 CARROLL 137 32:56 06:35 2:07 0:12 23, 25, 26, 33, 35, 36, 40 22, 24, 25, 32, 34, 35, 39

5 CANTON C.C. 161 33:16 06:39 2:08 1:00 13, 17, 22, 53, 63, 64, 68 13, 17, 21, 50, 60, 61, 63

6 ST. HENRY (KY) 199 34:12 06:50 2:12 0:53 21, 24, 45, 52, 70, 78, 79 20, 23, 42, 49, 65, 71, 72

7 BADIN 231 34:27 06:53 2:13 1:21 6, 31, 57, 74, 81, 94, 97 6, 30, 54, 67, 74, 81, 83

8 ALTER 231 34:44 06:56 2:14 0:41 28, 34, 55, 60, 66, 109 27, 33, 52, 57, 62, 92

9 BLOOMINGTON
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
(IL)

232 34:45 06:57 2:14 0:50 27, 43, 46, 47, 88, 112, 113 26, 41, 43, 44, 78, 94, 95

10 CHAM. JULIENNE 237 34:52 06:58 2:14 0:30 30, 51, 54, 56, 59, 69, 100 29, 48, 51, 53, 56, 64, 86

11 SUM. CO. DAY 251 34:58 06:59 2:15 1:09 14, 42, 61, 76, 77, 80, 82 14, 40, 58, 69, 70, 73, 75

12 FENWICK 259 35:22 07:04 2:16 1:33 32, 37, 38, 62, 114, 115,
132

31, 36, 37, 59, 96, 97, 105

13 MCNICHOLAS 358 36:51 07:22 2:22 1:13 39, 85, 87, 89, 105, 107,
116

38, 76, 77, 79, 88, 90, 98

14 ELYRIA CATHOLIC 374 37:55 07:35 2:26 0:57 50, 72, 99, 101, 106, 123,
126

47, 66, 85, 87, 89, 102, 104

15 ROGER BACON 418 38:52 07:46 2:30 0:42 75, 96, 98, 108, 110, 117,
119

68, 82, 84, 91, 93, 99, 101

16 FISHER CATHOLIC 431 40:16 08:03 2:35 2:27 15, 118, 125, 136, 138 15, 100, 103, 106, 107

DNP LIMA C.C. 18:52 09:26 3:02 142, 143 2 Runners

DNP CLE. VASJ 08:16 08:16 2:39 121 1 Runner
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls 1M
09/21/2019

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place Name Grade School Time Points

1 Theresa Hagey 11  Akron SVSM 05:49.6 1

2 Mary Anna Wehrle 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 05:51.4 2

3 Mariah Wehrle 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 05:51.4 3

4 Jenna Gruber 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 05:58.6 4

5 Hannah Wells 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 06:00.6 5

6 Maura Mathews 9  Badin 06:01.0 6

7 Ameila Moll 10  Akron SVSM 06:01.9 7

8 Kate Saum 10  Akron SVSM 06:02.0 8

9 Natalie Tobin 12  Akron SVSM 06:02.3 9

10 Olivia Kindbon 9  Akron SVSM 06:12.1 10

11 Sadie Porchowsky 11  Akron SVSM 06:12.3 11

12 Emily Bame 11  Akron SVSM 06:12.6 12

13 Maddie Grillo 12  Canton C.C. 06:13.2 13

14 Catherine Coldiron 12  Sum. Co. Day 06:13.3 14

15 Natalie Boyden 11  Fisher Catholic 06:15.6 15

16 Sarah Sweet 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)06:16.1 16

17 Ryley Kling 12  Canton C.C. 06:17.2 17

18 Kendall Ball 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)06:20.4 18

19 Quincy Powers 12  Akron SVSM 06:22.8

20 Taylor Friello 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)06:24.5 19

21 Reganne McMain 9  St. Henry (KY) 06:24.7 20

22 Angela Maio 12  Canton C.C. 06:29.0 21

23 Sarah Ochs 10  Carroll 06:29.2 22

24 Kasey Hill 11  St. Henry (KY) 06:30.7 23

25 Sydney Thomas 9  Carroll 06:32.6 24

26 Meredith Sanders 9  Carroll 06:33.1 25

27 Nora Brady 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:33.4 26

28 Maria Weyer 11  Alter 06:35.1 27

29 Regina Zimmerman 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)06:35.2 28

30 Amber Peaslee 10  Cham. Julienne 06:35.9 29

31 Paige Parrish 12  Badin 06:35.9 30

32 Jaina Hellmann 11  Fenwick 06:36.6 31

33 Cecilia Leopold 12  Carroll 06:40.5 32

34 Elizabeth Schlemmer 10  Alter 06:41.2 33

35 Grace Braun 9  Carroll 06:41.5 34

36 Meghan Schrand 12  Carroll 06:41.7 35

37 Rachel Tebbe 11  Fenwick 06:41.9 36

38 Danielle Tebbe 9  Fenwick 06:41.9 37

Place Name Grade School Time Points

39 Grace Rosenbaum 12  McNicholas 06:43.6 38

40 Trinity Raber 11  Carroll 06:44.9 39

41 Rebka Lile 10  Akron SVSM 06:50.3

42 Annie Doran 12  Sum. Co. Day 06:50.5 40

43 Kaylie Eckhoff 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:52.4 41

44 Maddie Werner 11  Carroll 06:55.2

45 Kate Ryan 9  St. Henry (KY) 06:56.8 42

46 Anna Zlatic 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:57.1 43

47 Kaitlyn Dappen 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:58.4 44

48 Julia Roessner 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)06:59.3 45

49 Nina Mangini 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)06:59.6 46

50 Kayla Van Dyke 10  Elyria Catholic 06:59.8 47

51 Claire Weaver 11  Cham. Julienne 07:01.4 48

52 Meghan Pawsat 12  St. Henry (KY) 07:02.0 49

53 Ashley Maio 12  Canton C.C. 07:03.6 50

54 Natalie Rossy 11  Cham. Julienne 07:03.8 51

55 Elizabeth Philip 12  Alter 07:04.3 52

56 Sarah Hogan 12  Cham. Julienne 07:05.4 53

57 Samantha Caballero 12  Badin 07:05.5 54

58 Samantha Ferrick 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)07:05.6 55

59 Ava Mendenhall 11  Cham. Julienne 07:06.4 56

60 Lauren Doorley 11  Alter 07:07.3 57

61 Adelaine Andsager 12  Sum. Co. Day 07:09.5 58

62 Katie Hurley 12  Fenwick 07:11.7 59

63 Caroline Johnston 11  Canton C.C. 07:13.9 60

64 Brooke Bajornas 11  Canton C.C. 07:13.9 61

65 Nicole Reese 11  Akron SVSM 07:15.2

66 Faith Marquitz 12  Alter 07:16.1 62

67 Lindsay Nelligan 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)07:17.1

68 Georgia Bentzel 9  Canton C.C. 07:17.4 63

69 Madeline Slaybaugh 12  Cham. Julienne 07:17.6 64

70 Gabriele Harlan 12  St. Henry (KY) 07:18.5 65

71 Anna Leonard 10  Canton C.C. 07:18.6

72 Emma Schemmel 10  Elyria Catholic 07:20.2 66

73 Elise Rinke 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)07:21.0

74 Brooke Weisbrodt 10  Badin 07:21.8 67

75 McKenzie Ott 9  Roger Bacon 07:22.1 68

76 Avery McEachern 11  Sum. Co. Day 07:22.4 69
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls 1M
09/21/2019

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place Name Grade School Time Points

77 Maria Luiso 12  Sum. Co. Day 07:22.4 70

78 Emily Cleary 11  St. Henry (KY) 07:22.5 71

79 Ella Kluemper 11  St. Henry (KY) 07:22.5 72

80 Ellie Moran 10  Sum. Co. Day 07:22.6 73

81 Zoe Hargis 12  Badin 07:22.8 74

82 Anna Reineck 9  Sum. Co. Day 07:23.1 75

83 Sophie Mock 11  Carroll 07:23.2

84 Erin Murray 11  Carroll 07:23.4

85 Lauren Cox 11  McNicholas 07:23.4 76

86 Avianna Seymour 12  Carroll 07:23.4

87 Anna Eiser 11  McNicholas 07:23.5 77

88 Isabella Evans 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)07:23.7 78

89 Skylar Kutcher 10  McNicholas 07:23.9 79

90 Meredith Maschinot 9  St. Henry (KY) 07:23.9

91 Kimber Amend 11  St. Henry (KY) 07:24.5

92 Abby Almaguer 10  Sum. Co. Day 07:27.4

93 Lauryn Harcus 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 07:30.6 80

94 Mollie Karwisch 10  Badin 07:39.6 81

95 Isabelle Chapman 12  St. Henry (KY) 07:42.3

96 Abbie Schneider 11  Roger Bacon 07:42.8 82

97 Anna LePere 12  Badin 07:43.0 83

98 Therese Fredette 11  Roger Bacon 07:44.2 84

99 Ashley Taylor 9  Elyria Catholic 07:45.8 85

100 Eva Wissman 10  Cham. Julienne 07:50.8 86

101 Alana McMahon 11  Elyria Catholic 07:52.5 87

102 Monica Harris 12  Badin 07:56.5

103 Isabelle Olivieri 11  Canton C.C. 07:56.6

104 Claire MacGowan 12  Badin 07:56.8

105 Olivia Rohling 11  McNicholas 07:57.5 88

106 Jordyn Rodriguez 9  Elyria Catholic 07:57.6 89

107 Marie Steinkuhl 12  McNicholas 07:58.1 90

108 Natalie Juelg 9  Roger Bacon 07:58.2 91

109 Stephanie Marsh 11  Alter 08:03.6 92

110 Ava Fredette 11  Roger Bacon 08:05.0 93

111 Tess Barreto 12  Badin 08:05.5

112 Penny Bordewick 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)08:07.6 94

113 Ellen Brouillette 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)08:07.8 95

114 Emma Arends 11  Fenwick 08:10.5 96

Place Name Grade School Time Points

115 Camille Fultz 11  Fenwick 08:11.8 97

116 Brittany Willis 12  McNicholas 08:13.8 98

117 Sarah Dirr 10  Roger Bacon 08:14.7 99

118 Lillia Funk 9  Fisher Catholic 08:15.0 100

119 Katya Walker 10  Roger Bacon 08:15.0 101

120 Bernadette Peck 9  Roger Bacon 08:15.1

121 Annalise Gibbons 11  Cle. VASJ 08:16.0

122 Sophia Dappen 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)08:16.4

123 Meghan Jancsura 12  Elyria Catholic 08:17.4 102

124 Kara Lally 10  Roger Bacon 08:21.2

125 Marie Hampshire 9  Fisher Catholic 08:22.4 103

126 Ashley Tanner 12  Elyria Catholic 08:25.0 104

127 Emily Walker 9  Elyria Catholic 08:28.6

128 Addison Cervantes 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)08:28.6

129 Izzy Spencer 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)08:29.2

130 Sarah Vose 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)08:29.2

131 Lillie Blankenship 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)08:29.9

132 Cammie Nixon 9  Fenwick 08:32.5 105

133 Reagan Sutton 10  Sum. Co. Day 08:37.9

134 Carissa Parker 12  Sum. Co. Day 08:38.2

135 Ruby Horgan 10  McNicholas 08:38.8

136 Emily Taylor 10  Fisher Catholic 08:40.2 106

137 Genevieve Peck 12  Roger Bacon 08:41.7

138 Hope Wright 10  Fisher Catholic 08:43.3 107

139 Victoria Zack 9  Elyria Catholic 08:43.3

140 Jessica Bontempo 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 08:45.9 108

141 Maria Enenolf 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 08:46.8 109

142 Erica King 12  Lima C.C. 08:49.5

143 Quinnteana Rios 12  Lima C.C. 10:03.4
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

1 AKRON SVSM 35 1:39:45 19:57 6:25 1:37 1, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13, 15 1, 5, 8, 10, 11, 13, 15

2 CARDINAL RITTER (IN) 101 1:44:34 20:54 6:43 6:52 2, 3, 4, 12, 91, 121, 134 2, 3, 4, 12, 80, 103, 108

3 MERCYHURST
PREPARATORY
SCHOOL (PA)

130 1:50:38 22:07 7:07 1:37 17, 18, 27, 32, 41, 42, 81 17, 18, 26, 30, 39, 40, 75

+5 4 BLOOMINGTON
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
(IL)

142 1:51:33 22:18 7:10 1:55 20, 21, 25, 31, 50, 101, 107 20, 21, 24, 29, 48, 85, 91

-1 5 CARROLL 165 1:52:51 22:34 7:15 0:48 24, 35, 37, 38, 40, 43, 46 23, 33, 35, 36, 38, 41, 44

+1 6 BADIN 171 1:52:17 22:27 7:13 4:08 6, 23, 39, 52, 59, 68, 79 6, 22, 37, 50, 56, 63, 73

+4 7 SUM. CO. DAY 214 1:55:20 23:04 7:25 4:02 7, 47, 51, 58, 61, 65, 69 7, 45, 49, 55, 58, 61, 64

-2 8 ST. HENRY (KY) 215 1:55:29 23:05 7:26 3:27 16, 44, 48, 54, 64, 78, 83 16, 42, 46, 51, 60, 72, 77

-4 9 CANTON C.C. 228 1:56:04 23:12 7:28 3:59 14, 26, 57, 72, 74, 75, 82 14, 25, 54, 67, 68, 69, 76

-2 10 ALTER 247 1:58:09 23:37 7:36 2:14 29, 45, 55, 63, 71, 106 27, 43, 52, 59, 66, 90

+1 11 FENWICK 248 1:59:01 23:48 7:39 6:12 19, 30, 36, 77, 114, 119,
123

19, 28, 34, 71, 96, 101, 104

-2 12 CHAM. JULIENNE 281 2:00:13 24:02 7:44 2:55 33, 56, 60, 66, 85, 93, 111 31, 53, 57, 62, 78, 81, 93

13 MCNICHOLAS 329 2:03:53 24:46 7:58 3:50 34, 70, 76, 89, 98, 103, 113 32, 65, 70, 79, 83, 87, 95

14 ELYRIA CATHOLIC 390 2:10:16 26:03 8:23 4:36 49, 80, 99, 104, 115, 128,
129

47, 74, 84, 88, 97, 105, 106

+1 15 FISHER CATHOLIC 411 2:16:17 27:15 8:46 11:13 9, 110, 112, 131, 139 9, 92, 94, 107, 109

-1 16 ROGER BACON 454 2:16:14 27:14 8:46 2:27 95, 102, 105, 116, 117,
118, 120

82, 86, 89, 98, 99, 100, 102

DNP CLE. VASJ 29:00 29:00 9:20 126 1 Runner

DNP LIMA C.C. 35:32 35:32 11:26 140 1 Runner
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

1 Theresa Hagey 11  Akron SVSM 18:51.6 1

2 Mary Anna Wehrle 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 18:53.4 2

3 Mariah Wehrle 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 19:38.5 3

4 Jenna Gruber 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 19:39.3 4

+2 5 Ameila Moll 10  Akron SVSM 19:53.1 5

6 Maura Mathews 9  Badin 19:55.2 6

+7 7 Catherine Coldiron 12  Sum. Co. Day 20:08.8 7

8 Kate Saum 10  Akron SVSM 20:11.6 8

+6 9 Natalie Boyden 11  Fisher Catholic 20:15.6 9

10 Olivia Kindbon 9  Akron SVSM 20:19.7 10

-2 11 Natalie Tobin 12  Akron SVSM 20:29.1 11

-7 12 Hannah Wells 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 20:37.3 12

-2 13 Sadie Porchowsky 11  Akron SVSM 20:38.5 13

+3 14 Ryley Kling 12  Canton C.C. 20:40.8 14

-3 15 Emily Bame 11  Akron SVSM 20:45.8 15

+5 16 Reganne McMain 9  St. Henry (KY) 20:47.9 16

-1 17 Sarah Sweet 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)21:26.3 17

18 Kendall Ball 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)21:29.0 18

+13 19 Jaina Hellmann 11  Fenwick 21:31.6 19

+26 20 Anna Zlatic 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)21:40.6 20

+22 21 Kaylie Eckhoff 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)21:42.7 21

-3 22 Quincy Powers 12  Akron SVSM 21:47.8

+34 23 Samantha Caballero 12  Badin 21:48.4 22

-1 24 Sarah Ochs 10  Carroll 22:03.6 23

+2 25 Nora Brady 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)22:13.3 24

-4 26 Angela Maio 12  Canton C.C. 22:14.0 25

-7 27 Taylor Friello 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)22:15.6 26

+13 28 Rebka Lile 10  Akron SVSM 22:16.8

-1 29 Maria Weyer 11  Alter 22:18.2 27

+7 30 Rachel Tebbe 11  Fenwick 22:18.8 28

+16 31 Kaitlyn Dappen 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)22:20.3 29

-3 32 Regina Zimmerman 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)22:23.6 30

-3 33 Amber Peaslee 10  Cham. Julienne 22:30.3 31

+5 34 Grace Rosenbaum 12  McNicholas 22:30.6 32

-10 35 Sydney Thomas 9  Carroll 22:31.3 33

+2 36 Danielle Tebbe 9  Fenwick 22:37.1 34

-11 37 Meredith Sanders 9  Carroll 22:39.8 35

-3 38 Grace Braun 9  Carroll 22:44.7 36

Place Name Grade School Time Points

-8 39 Paige Parrish 12  Badin 22:48.8 37

40 Trinity Raber 11  Carroll 22:52.5 38

+8 41 Nina Mangini 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)23:04.1 39

+6 42 Julia Roessner 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)23:09.7 40

-7 43 Meghan Schrand 12  Carroll 23:10.1 41

-20 44 Kasey Hill 11  St. Henry (KY) 23:12.2 42

+10 45 Elizabeth Philip 12  Alter 23:14.8 43

-13 46 Cecilia Leopold 12  Carroll 23:18.8 44

-5 47 Annie Doran 12  Sum. Co. Day 23:20.9 45

-3 48 Kate Ryan 9  St. Henry (KY) 23:26.4 46

+1 49 Kayla Van Dyke 10  Elyria Catholic 23:34.0 47

+38 50 Isabella Evans 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)23:36.1 48

+10 51 Adelaine Andsager 12  Sum. Co. Day 23:40.0 49

+29 52 Zoe Hargis 12  Badin 23:41.4 50

-9 53 Maddie Werner 11  Carroll 23:45.0

-2 54 Meghan Pawsat 12  St. Henry (KY) 23:48.1 51

+5 55 Lauren Doorley 11  Alter 23:49.1 52

56 Sarah Hogan 12  Cham. Julienne 23:50.7 53

-4 57 Ashley Maio 12  Canton C.C. 23:54.2 54

+22 58 Ellie Moran 10  Sum. Co. Day 23:59.6 55

+38 59 Anna LePere 12  Badin 24:04.1 56

-1 60 Ava Mendenhall 11  Cham. Julienne 24:10.6 57

+15 61 Avery McEachern 11  Sum. Co. Day 24:11.0 58

+3 62 Nicole Reese 11  Akron SVSM 24:11.4

-29 63 Elizabeth Schlemmer 10  Alter 24:13.8 59

+6 64 Gabriele Harlan 12  St. Henry (KY) 24:15.2 60

+12 65 Maria Luiso 12  Sum. Co. Day 24:16.2 61

-15 66 Claire Weaver 11  Cham. Julienne 24:16.2 62

+16 67 Sophie Mock 11  Carroll 24:20.2

+6 68 Brooke Weisbrodt 10  Badin 24:26.6 63

+13 69 Anna Reineck 9  Sum. Co. Day 24:27.5 64

+17 70 Anna Eiser 11  McNicholas 24:30.3 65

-5 71 Faith Marquitz 12  Alter 24:33.1 66

-1 72 Anna Leonard 10  Canton C.C. 24:35.7 67

+19 73 Abby Almaguer 10  Sum. Co. Day 24:37.1

-10 74 Brooke Bajornas 11  Canton C.C. 24:39.8 68

-7 75 Georgia Bentzel 9  Canton C.C. 24:49.8 69

+9 76 Lauren Cox 11  McNicholas 24:50.0 70
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Race 3 - HS Varsity Girls (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

-15 77 Katie Hurley 12  Fenwick 24:50.2 71

+12 78 Meredith Maschinot 9  St. Henry (KY) 24:59.4 72

+25 79 Claire MacGowan 12  Badin 25:04.9 73

-8 80 Emma Schemmel 10  Elyria Catholic 25:08.1 74

-23 81 Samantha Ferrick 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)25:11.6 75

-19 82 Caroline Johnston 11  Canton C.C. 25:13.5 76

+8 83 Kimber Amend 11  St. Henry (KY) 25:17.3 77

+18 84 Monica Harris 12  Badin 25:22.6

-31 85 Natalie Rossy 11  Cham. Julienne 25:25.8 78

+25 86 Tess Barreto 12  Badin 25:28.0

+7 87 Mollie Karwisch 10  Badin 25:28.1

+15 88 Isabelle Olivieri 11  Canton C.C. 25:30.5

89 Skylar Kutcher 10  McNicholas 25:40.9 79

-11 90 Ella Kluemper 11  St. Henry (KY) 25:44.7

+2 91 Lauryn Harcus 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 25:45.5 80

-8 92 Erin Murray 11  Carroll 25:52.7

-24 93 Madeline Slaybaugh 12  Cham. Julienne 25:53.5 81

-21 94 Elise Rinke 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)25:58.5

-20 95 McKenzie Ott 9  Roger Bacon 25:59.3 82

-18 96 Emily Cleary 11  St. Henry (KY) 26:10.4

-11 97 Avianna Seymour 12  Carroll 26:17.5

+9 98 Marie Steinkuhl 12  McNicholas 26:21.4 83

+2 99 Alana McMahon 11  Elyria Catholic 26:23.3 84

-5 100 Isabelle Chapman 12  St. Henry (KY) 26:28.0

+11 101 Penny Bordewick 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)26:31.9 85

-6 102 Abbie Schneider 11  Roger Bacon 26:32.0 86

+2 103 Olivia Rohling 11  McNicholas 26:54.2 87

+2 104 Jordyn Rodriguez 9  Elyria Catholic 27:00.6 88

-7 105 Therese Fredette 11  Roger Bacon 27:01.0 89

+3 106 Stephanie Marsh 11  Alter 27:04.7 90

+6 107 Ellen Brouillette 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)27:07.4 91

+14 108 Sophia Dappen 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)27:07.6

+19 109 Addison Cervantes 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)27:07.6

+15 110 Marie Hampshire 9  Fisher Catholic 27:18.6 92

-11 111 Eva Wissman 10  Cham. Julienne 27:22.3 93

+6 112 Lillia Funk 9  Fisher Catholic 27:24.4 94

+3 113 Brittany Willis 12  McNicholas 27:37.5 95

114 Emma Arends 11  Fenwick 27:44.1 96

Place Name Grade School Time Points

-16 115 Ashley Taylor 9  Elyria Catholic 28:10.2 97

-6 116 Ava Fredette 11  Roger Bacon 28:15.7 98

+2 117 Katya Walker 10  Roger Bacon 28:26.8 99

-10 118 Natalie Juelg 9  Roger Bacon 28:29.6 100

+13 119 Cammie Nixon 9  Fenwick 28:31.2 101

-3 120 Sarah Dirr 10  Roger Bacon 28:31.8 102

+19 121 Jessica Bontempo 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 28:37.7 103

+12 122 Carissa Parker 12  Sum. Co. Day 28:47.3

-8 123 Camille Fultz 11  Fenwick 28:58.9 104

+6 124 Sarah Vose 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)28:59.6

+4 125 Izzy Spencer 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)28:59.8

-5 126 Annalise Gibbons 11  Cle. VASJ 29:00.2

+6 127 Reagan Sutton 10  Sum. Co. Day 29:01.4

-5 128 Meghan Jancsura 12  Elyria Catholic 29:04.1 105

-3 129 Ashley Tanner 12  Elyria Catholic 29:24.6 106

-3 130 Emily Walker 9  Elyria Catholic 29:34.2

+7 131 Hope Wright 10  Fisher Catholic 29:49.5 107

+3 132 Ruby Horgan 10  McNicholas 30:13.7

-2 133 Lillie Blankenship 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)30:20.8

+7 134 Maria Enenolf 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 30:21.9 108

-11 135 Kara Lally 10  Roger Bacon 30:29.4

+3 136 Victoria Zack 9  Elyria Catholic 30:48.7

-17 137 Bernadette Peck 9  Roger Bacon 30:52.7

-1 138 Genevieve Peck 12  Roger Bacon 31:06.3

-3 139 Emily Taylor 10  Fisher Catholic 31:29.4 109

+3 140 Quinnteana Rios 12  Lima C.C. 35:32.4
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